



RVNL/SECY/STEX/202225th May, 2022National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.BSE Ltd.Exchange Plaza,Department of Corporate Service,Plot no. C/1, G Block,Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,Bandra-Kurla Complex,Dalal Street,Bandra (E),Mumbai- 400 001.Mumbai - 400 051.Scrip: 542649Scrip: RVNL

Sub: Signing of MoU with M/s Frauscher Sensor Technology India Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 read with part B of schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed details of MoU signed with M/s Frauscher Sensor Technology India Private Limited for Signalling System (Digital Axle Counter System) for Railway projects.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

(Kalpana Dubey) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



No. RVNL/S&T/CO/MOU/Frauscher

Date: 25.05.2022

NOTE

Sub: Note for Signing Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between "Rail Vikas Nigam Limited" and "M/s Frauscher Sensor Technology India Private Limited" on 25th May, 2022.

Rail Vikas Nigam Limited has entered in MOU with M/s Frauscher Sensor Technology India Private Limited for Signalling System (Digital Axle Counter System) for Railway projects. This will bring synergy between a Signalling System OEM and Rail Vikas Nigam Limited. This will open new business opportunities in Overseas and Indian Railway Infrastructure project.

(Rajneesh Jha)

AGM/S&T/Expert

Safe Harbour: Statement(s) in this release are forward looking statements. These statements are based on information currently available to us, and we assume no obligation to update these as circumstances change.

Company Secy./RVNL

